

KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED



Regd. Off.: "Tex Center", K-wing, 3rd Floor, 26 'A' Chandivli Road, Off Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072 • Tel : 022 - 4200 9100, 4200 9200 • Fax : 28478508 E-mail : customercare@kisangroup.com • Website : www.kisangroup.com

CIN:L17120MH1989PLC054305

21th April, 2017

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited, 1st Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 530145

- Sub.: <u>Notice to the Shareholders regarding Transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education &</u> <u>Protection Fund</u>
- Ref.: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With reference to the aforesaid subject matter, we are herewith enclosing the copies of the advertisement published in the newspaper viz. Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi Newspaper) dated 21st April, 2017 pursuant to Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer & Refund) Rules, 2016 pertaining to intimation to the Shareholders of the Company about the due date for transfer of equity shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for a period of seven consecutive years to Investor Education & Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you

FOR KISAN MOULDING LIMITED

SANJEEV AGGARWAL CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 00064076)





vendors should ensure to approach ONGC for issue of vendor code number along with all required documents minimum 5 working days prior to bid closing date. AMD/CC/2017-18/14

> KISAN KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED (CIN:L17120MH1989PLC054305)

Regd. Office: Tex Centre, K wing, 3rd Floor, 26-A, Chandivali Road, Off. Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 072.

Tel: 022 – 4200 9100 / 9200 Fax: 022-2847 8508, E-mail: cs.kisan@kisangroup.com, Web-site: www.kisangroup.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND This notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended and modified from time to time ("the Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

The Rules inter-alia, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been claimed by the shareholders for seven immediate preceding consecutive years or more, in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account.

Complying with the requirements set out in the rules, the Company has simultaneously communicated to the concerned shareholders individually whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action(s) at their latest available address.

The Company has also uploaded the full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to the IEPF suspense account on its website at www.kisangroup.com. Shareholders are requested to refer investors section of the website to verify the details of unencashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF suspense account.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and corresponding shares transferred to IEPF Suspense Account including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed by the Rules.

Notice is hereby given to all shareholders to make an application to the Company/ Registrar by 21st May, 2017 with a request for claiming unpaid dividend for the year 2009-10 onwards (as dividend for the year 2008-09 has already been transferred to the IEPF Account) so that the share are not transferred to the IEPF. It may be noted that if no response or claim is received the Company/ Registrar by the said date, the Company will be constrained to transfer such shares to the IEPF Suspense Account, without any further notice, by following the due process as enumerated in the Rules, which inter-alia provides as under;

1. In case of shares held in physical form – by issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of original share certificate(s) for the purpose of transfer of shares in favor of IEPF; Please note that the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of concerned shareholder will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.

2. In case of shares held in demat mode – by transfer of shares directly to IEPF suspense account with the help of depository participants.

Concerned shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of the duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF suspense account pursuant to the Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the Rules.

In case of any enquiries, please contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent "Sharex Dynamic (India) India Private Limited at Unit – 1, Luthra Industrial Premises, Safed pool, Andheri Kurla Raod, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 072, Email: sharexindia@vsnl.com, Tel. No. 022 8515606/644. Place : Mumbai

Unaudited

Unaudited

Date : 21st April, 2017

For Kisan Mouldings Limited

Sd/-Priyanka Chauhan Company Secretary and Transfer Agents, viz. M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, C 101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400083. Tel No: +91 22 49186000; Fax:+9122 49186060; E-mail id: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in

Place : Navi Mumbai Date : April 21, 2017 For Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited Amee Joshi Company Secretary

DCB BANK

DCB BANK LIMITED CIN:L99999MH1995PLC089008

Registered Office: 601 & 602, Peninsula Business Park, Tower A, 6th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. Tel. No. (022) 66187000 Fax No. (022) 6658 9970 E-mail id: investorgrievance@dcbbank.com.

RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING

Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administratien) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules") [including any statutory modification or reenactment thereof for the time being in force], Notice dated March 7, 2017 was issued to all the members of the Bank whose names were appearing in the records on March 3, 2017 (Cut-off Date) seeking their consent for passing of the Special Resolutions by way of Postal Ballot (which also includes voting by electronic means) for 1) Issue of Equity Shares to Qualified Institutional Buyers through Qualified Institutions Placement; and 2) Change in place of keeping and inspection of registers, returns etc. u/s 88 of the Companies Act, 2013. Based on the Scrutinizer's Report dated April 15, 2017, in terms of the authority of the Board, the Company Secretary of the Bank has declared the results of the Postal Ballot & E-Voting on April 17, 2017 as under:-

Resolution No. 1 - Issue of Equity Shares to Qualified Institutional Buyers through Qualified Institutions Placement.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number	No. of Votes*	Percentage**
1	Valid Postal Ballots / E-votes received	541	13,29,12,303	
2	Assented to the resolution (FOR)	524	13,29,07,930	100.00
3	Dissented to resolution (AGAINST)	17	4,373	0.00

Resolution No. 2 - Change in place of keeping and inspection of registers, returns etc. u/s 88 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number	No. of Votes	Percentage**
1 .	Valid Postal Ballots / E-votes received	515	13,28,77,671	
2	Assented to the resolution (FOR)	497	13,28,72,918	100.00
3	Dissented to resolution (AGAINST)	18	4,753	0.00

* Aga Khan Fund for Economic Development S.A. (AKFED) and Platinum Jubilee Investment Ltd. (PJI), the Promoter and Promoter's Associate respectively, who were together holding 46,200,234 equity shares as on the Cut-off Date, have exercised voting rights equivalent to their holding. However, in compliance with Section 12(2) of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949, their voting rights have been restricted to 4,27,67,310 votes being 15% of the Bank's issued and paid up Equity Capital.

**The percentage of votes in the above results have been rounded off to nearest integer in accordance with the Scrutinizers' report.

Accordingly, the Special Resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated March 7, 2017 have been passed with the requisite majority.

Place: Mumbai Date: April 18, 2017

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudito

By order of the Board of Directors of DCB Bank Limited H.V. Barve Company Secretary



Unaudited

दै. मुंबई लक्षदीप

RIGO: 992039054 ई-मेल: adv.vrs@gmail.com

किसान मोल्डिंग्ज लिमिटेड KisaN'

CIN: L17120MH1989PLC054305 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: टेक्स सेंटर, के विंग, ३रा मजला, २६ए, चांदिवली रोड, साकीविहार रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००७२. दूर.क्र.: ०२२-४२००९१००/९२०० फॅक्स:०२२-२८४७८५०८ ई-मेल: cs.kisan@kisangroup.com वेबसाईट: www.kisangroup.com

भागधारकाना सूचना

गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी मध्ये समभागाचे हस्तांतरण

सहकार मंत्रालयाद्वारे सूचित गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरिक्षण, हस्तांतरण व परतावा) अधिनियम, २०१६ वेळोवेळी सुधारित (नियम) सहवाचिता कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या तरतूदीनुसार कंपनीच्या भागधारकांना सूचना देण्यात येत आहे.

नियमानुसार कोणत्याही भागधारकाद्वारे मागील ७ नियमित वर्षे किंवा त्यापेक्षा काळाकरिता कोणतेही लाभांशावर दावा केलेला नसल्यास/देण्यात आलेले नसलेले सर्व शेअर्स हे गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी गूढ खाते (आयईपीएफ गूढ खाते) यात हस्तांरीत केले जाईल.

नियमात नमूद तरत्द्रीनुसार ज्या संबंधीत भागधारकांचे योग्य कारवाईकरिता नियमाअंतर्गत आयईपीएफ गूढ खाते मध्ये शेअर्स हस्तांतरीत करण्यात येणार आहे त्या सर्वांना वैयक्तिक सूचना मार्फत कंपनीने कळविले आहे

कंपनीने अशा भागधारकांचे व ज्यांचे शेअर्स आयईपीएफ गूढ खात्याल हस्तांतरील केले जाणार आहे त्यांचे संपूर्ण तपशील www.kisangroup.com वेबसाईटवर अपलोड केले आहे. भागधारकांना विनंती आहे की, त्यांनी दावा न झालेले लाभांश व आयईपीएफ गूढ खात्यात हस्तांतरीत होण्यास पात्र शेअर्सचे तपशिल पडताळून घ्यावे.

भागधारकांनी कृपया नोंद घ्यावी की, ज्यांचे अशा शेअर्स वरील सर्व प्राप्त लाभांसह आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरण/गूढ खात्यात हस्तांतरीत होणारे दावा न केलेले लाभांश व शेअर्स या दोन्हीकरिता, काही असल्यास, ते नियमाद्वारे विहित प्रक्रियेनंतर आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडून त्यांना पुन्हा प्राप्त करता येईल. सर्व भागधारकांना सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, सन २००९-१० च्या पुढील वर्षांकरिता (सन २००८-०९ करिता लाभांश यापूर्वीच आयईपीएफ खात्यात हस्तांतरीत करण्यात आला आहे.) देण्यात न आलेल्या लाभांशाकरिता विनंतीसह २१ मे, २०१७ पर्यंत कंपनी/निबंधकांकडे अर्ज करावा जेणे करून ते शेअर्स आयईपीएफ मध्ये हस्तांतरीत केले जाणार नाही. कृपया नोंद असावी की, जर सदर तारखेपर्यंत कंपनी/ निबंधकांकडे कोणताही दावा किंवा प्रतिसाद न मिळाल्यास कंपनीद्वारे नियमात दिलेल्या प्रक्रियेचे पालन करून खालील प्रमाणे अन्य कोणत्याही पुढील सूचनेशिवाय असे शेअर्स आयईपीएफ गूढ खात्यात हस्तांतरीत केले जातील.

- वास्तविक स्वरूपात शेअर्स असल्यास आयईपीएफ च्या नावे शेअर्स हस्तांतरणाकरिता मूळ भाग प्रमाणपत्र ऐवजी दुय्यम भाग प्रमाणपत्र वितरणाद्वारे, कृपया नोंद असावी की, संबंधीत भाग धारकाच्या नावे नोंद असलेले मूळ भाग प्रमाणपत्र साहजिकच रद्द केले जातील आणि यापुढे ते व्यवहार योग्य नसतील
- डिमॅट स्वरूपात भागधारणा असल्यास-डिपॉझिटरी सहभागीदाराच्या सहाय्याने आयईपीएफ गूढ खात्यात थेट शेअर्स हस्तांतरीत केले जातील.

संबंधीत भागधारकांनी कृपया नोंद घ्यावी की, याबाबतीत वेबसाईटवर कंपनीद्वारे अपलोड केलेले तपशिल जाणून घ्यावी आणि नियमानुसार आयईपीएफ गूढ खात्यात शेअर्स हस्तांतरणाकरिता दुय्यम भाग प्रमाणपत्र वितरणासंदर्भात योग्य सूचना देण्यात येईल. नियमानुसार आयईपीएफ मध्ये हस्तांतरीत केलेले दावा न केलेले लाभांश व शेअर्स बाबत कंपनीवर कोणताही दावा सांगता येणार नाही.

कोणतेही प्रश्न असल्यास कृपया संपर्क कंपनी निबंधक व भाग हस्तांतरण प्रतिनिधी शेरेक्स डायनामिक (इंडिया) प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, युनिट १, लुथरा इंडस्ट्रियल प्रिमायसेस, सफेद पूल, अंधेरी कुर्ला रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००७२, ई-मेल: sharexindia@vsnl.com, दूर::०२२-८५१५६०६/ £88.

किसान मोल्डिंग्ज लिमिटेडकरिता सही/-

> प्रियांका चयहाण कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक: २१.०४.२०१७ ठिकाणः मुंबई

HATALBEN VIJAYBHAI TO

CHANGE OF NAME CHANGE OF NAME CHANGE OF NAME CHANGE OF NAME E I DHIRAJBALA DALICHAND WE MR.MISHRA VIJAY & I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME SHAH HAVE CHANGED MY MRS.MISHRA HETAL HAVE FROM ZAHIDA DILAWAR FROM MRS.TASNEEM YUSUF NAME TO DHIRAJ MUKESH CHANGED OUR MINOR MUNSHI TO DILRUBA MUNSHI DOSHI AS PER AFFIDAVIT KAPASI TO MRS. TASNIM CHILD'S NAME FROM AS PER DOCUMENT. MISS.MISHRA ANJAL VIJAY TO YUSUF KAPASI AS PER I ANJUDEVI RAMBUJHARAT MISS.MISHRA ANGEL VIJAY AS. DOCUMENTS. I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME YADAV HAVE CHANGED MY PER DOCUMENTS. FROM JHAVERIYA TO I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME NAME TO ANJU JUVERIYA SAMEER MOMIN AS RAMBUJHARAT YADAV AS PER FROM MRS.RUKHSANA I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME PER DOCUMENTS. FROM MRS MISHRA KANCHAN MOHAMMED RAFIQUE PATEL DOCUMENTS VIJAY TO MRS.MISHRA HETAL TO MRS.RUKHSANA RAFIQUE I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME AS PER DOCUMENTS. I RONAK KUMAR BHARAT PATEL AS PER DOCUMENTS. FROM ANSARI MOHD IRFAN BHAI PATEL HAVE CHANGED AJAZ AHMAD TO MOHAMMAD I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME MY NAME TO RONAK IRFAN EJAZ AHMAD ANSARI FROM MRS.MISHRA BHARATBHAI PATEL AS PER FROM KAVITA SANTOSH

Leyal nenteur Advocates, High Court Office No.15, 2nd Floor Sujat Mansion, S.V.Road Andheri(W), Mumbai 58 Place: Mumbai Date: 21/04/2017 Ph: 26244850/26248632.



ace: Mira Road Date: 21/04/2017

ाजाज आलिआन्झ लाईफ

न्श्युरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड

जाहीर सूचना

माहे की बजाज आलिआन्झ लाईफ

न्स्यूरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेडचे कार्यालय

३०१, गोपी सिने मॉल, गुप्ते क्रॉस रोड,

डोंबिवली (पश्चिम), ४२१२०२ येथे

असून ते कार्यालय ३० जून २०१७

गसून खालील पत्त्यावर स्थलांतरीत केले

जाईल. ऑफीस नं. २०३, जानकी हरी

को-ऑप. हाऊसिंग सोसायटी, फडके

पिपल्स इन्ट्हेस्टमेट्स

ਲਿਸਿਟੇਤ

सीआयएन:एल६७१२०एमएच१९७६पीएलसी०१८८३६

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः न्यू हिंद हाऊस, ३, नरोत्तम मोरारजी मार्ग, बॅलार्ड इस्टेट,

मंबई-४००००१ महाराष्ट्र

Q.:023-22082000

फॅक्स:०२२-२२६२००५२

ई-मेल:

peoplesinvestments@rediffmail.com

वेबसाईट:www.pplsinvestments.com

सूचना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर

रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या नियम

४७ सहवाचिता नियम २९ नुसार येथे सूचना

देण्यात येत आहे की, ३१ मार्च, २०१७ रोजी

संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरीताचे कंपनीचे

लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष विचारात घेणे व

मान्यता देणे याकरिता बुधवार दिनांक ३ मे,

२०१७ रोजी द्पारी २.००वा. कंपनीच्या संचालक

www.pplsinvestments.com

वेबसाईटवर आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या

www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर

ही

पिपल्स इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स लिमिटेडकरिता

कं पनीच्या

सही/-

संचालक

जितेंदर अगरवाल

मंडळाची सभा होणार आहे.

सदर

उपलब्ध आहे

ठिकाणः मुंबई

सूचना

दिनांक: २० एप्रिल, २०१७

रोड, डोंबिवली (पुर्व), ४२१२०१.

याद्वारे सुचना देण्यात येत

सर्व लोकांना सूचना देण्यात येते की, माझे अशील श्रीमती आयशा अलअमीन सय्यद, ह्या पै.सय्यद अनवर गुलाम अहमद यांची सून आणि पे.सय्यद अलअमीन अनवर यांच्या पत्नी आहेत. श्री.सय्यद अनवर गुलाम अहमद आणि श्री.संय्यद अलअमीन अनवर यांनी सदनिका क्र.३०४, बिल्डिंग क्र.५, एवरशाईन मॅपल बिल्डींग क्र.५,६,७ को.ओ.हो.सो.लि. एवरशाईन वूड्स कॉम्पलेक्स, बेवर्ली पार्क, कनकिया, मीरा रोड (पू), जिल्हा ठाणे ४०११०७, हि सदनिका २००९ साली विकत घेतली आहे. श्री.सय्यद अनवर गुलाम अहमद आणि श्री.सय्यद अलअमीन अनवर यांचा मृत्यू अनुक्रमे दि.०२.०४.२०१७ आणि २५.०२.२०१० रोजी झाला. त्यांच्या मृत्यू नंतर माझ्या अशिलांनी वरील सदनिका मिळकत पूर्णपणे त्यांच्या नावे करणे, या विषयी संबंधित कार्यकारिणीस विनंती केली आहे. तरी याबाबत जर कोणाची काहीही हरकत असल्यास ती माझ्या खालील पत्त्यावर १४ दिवसांचे आत नोंदवावी. तसे न केल्यास माझे अशील पुढील कारवाई पूर्ण करतील, आणि या विषयी कोणाचीही कोणतीही तक्रार ऐकून घेतली जाणार नाही याची नोंद घ्यावी.

> श्री.डी.जी.बांदेकर, वकील, उच्च न्यायालय, मुंबई पत्ताः बी-१४, शांती शॉपिंग सेंटर, रेल्वे स्टेशन समोर, मीरा रोड (पू), जिल्हा ठाणे-४०११९७.

> > DED DOCUMENTS